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European Laser Standard Youth Championship & Trophy 2010 - Gold

Sailno
GBR 195257
GRE 193178
SLO 185409
GBR 194878
ITA 192309
GER 192348
POL 188824
NED 197495
POL 196898
DEN 196654
FRA 196747
CRO 170520
FRA 194384
FRA 196543
DEN 192590
FRA 194788
GBR 197679
CRO 188810
GBR 195988
USA 194180
CRO 189016
TUR 193816
POL 192638
GRE 195810
GER 182204
FRA 196996
RUS 185335
CZE 169433
SLO 174367
GBR 195222
RUS 197488
ITA 191821
FRA 195136
NED 192644
NED 194705
AUT 194465
NED 193545
UKR 197173
HUN 186392
NOR 194136
SUI 193470
POL 195574

ITA 194445
UKR 189100
GBR 195199
GBR 195131
ISR 195018
AUT 197013
SWE 186357
SWE 184015
SWE 198140
POR 197163
FIN 188359
TUR 183121

Scores take into account 2 discards

Name
Godwin Stuart, 22-May-1990
Katsios Alexios, 15-Feb-1991
Pletikos Nik, 20-May-1990
Mon Eifion, 12-Mar-1990

Marrai Francesco, 04-Feb-1993
Roessner Maximilian, 25-Feb-1990
Arian Aleksander, 18-Aug-1992
Haakman Jochem-bart, 21-Sep-1990
Zieminski Kacper, 04-Nov-1990

Hansen Michael, 14-Feb-1990
Nedeleg Bigi, 11-May-1990
Jurisic Filip, 14-Sep-1992
Florian Corbel, 23-Apr-1990
Ferrer Jules, 07-Jul-1990
Kaeldso Magnus, 30-Apr-1990
Munos Antony, 20-Jan-1990
Mills-barton Alex, 12-Aug-1991
Visic Toma, 29-Dec-1991
Holmes Robert, 25-May-1991
Barnard Chris, 28-Apr-1991
Peresa Marko, 10-Jul-1990
Gozen Cem, 10-Apr-1991
Kobielski Filip, 07-Feb-1992
Chrisos Nikolaos, 13-Sep-1991
Jambor Max, 15-Oct-1991
Renaudin Nicolas, 04-Jul-1991
Zotov lvan, 15-Jun-1991
Teply Viktor, 19-Oct-1990
Valic Matej, 20-Nov-1991
Evans Martin, 03-Apr-1992
Chekh Yan, 25-Sep-1991
Bignoli Boris, 10-Dec-1990
Pierre Pourtier, 21-Mar-1991

Moerman Maarten Max, 28-Feb-1991

de Visser Wout, 23-Jul-1990
Sailer Matthias, 05-Aug-1991

Ter Haar Sierk Jan, 19-Sep-1990

Kaplunov Oleksiy, 21-Jul-1992
Bakoczy Robert, 11-Jun-1991

Myklebust Johansen Lars, 10-Feb-1991

Girod Guillaume, 08-Dec-1991
Rakocy Bartosz, 23-Jul-1990
de Luca Umberto, 13-Jan-1992

Yasnolobov Dmytro, 06-Mar-1991

Brown Andrew, 27-Jan-1992
Elsey Robin, 05-Sep-1992
Jacob Shahar, 03-Jan-1992
Hollwerth Lukas, 10-May-1993
Karlsson Anders, 29-Aug-1990
Axelsson Robin, 13-May-1991
Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992
Silveira Rui, 21-Feb-1990

Gronholm Benjamin, 09-Nov-1990

Basegmez Alican, 24-Jun-1990
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3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
9 (dnf) 2 2 (32) 2 12 8
3 2 3 14 14 13 7 4
(15) 4 6 11 11 5 (15 15
1 6 1 1 18 29 10 (bfd)
10 (ocs) 8 16 13 1 11 (bfd)
1 (16) 10 9 9 14 (45 14
32) 7 9 28 3 (@45 2 1
5 6 (16) 11 31 (46) 5 10
7 (ocs) 1 10 21 12 13 (33)
8 1 14 15 (2490 9 3 9
(17) 15 4 7 4 8 24 (37)
4 19 (21) 6 (51) 10 17 20
12 3 7 8 22 (60) 14 17
14 3 11 9 (26) 37 4 18
(23) 1 2 13 (42) 7 31 34
21 34 6 5 27 4 (bfd) 11
16 (ocs) 5 1 (43) 25 32 12
2 10 20 8 7 23 (29) 29
(41) 26 22 (32) 20 3 19 13
12 10 8 19 17 15 18 (32)
22 5 (24) 12 37) 6 23 25
(24) 15 4 17 2 43 44 (53)
2 7 3 (33) 19 (41) 25 39
6 5 (31) 5 (54) 3 8 23
7 13 10 13 (50) 19 22 38
(ocs) 18 13 6 1 18 (bfd) 30
5 11 28 32 28 (39) 1 3
(21) 17 18 2 (47) 44 6 24
3 (28) 16 15 29 (dsg) 30 35
9 11 18 4 35 31 (47) 26
19 (ocs) 15 14 34 16 16 (bfd)
(33) 23 12 10 (ocs) 20 55 7
13 8 (41) 31 25 (47) 37 2
19 (37) 14 4 59 28 (bfd) 19
(47) 22 12 12 (41) 24 27 40
8 29 11 (30) 39 22 (bfd) 27
10 (ocs) 15 23 (ocs) 21 48 22
6 17 5 (41) 45) 32 39 31
20 (35) 19 22 5 (51) 38 16
25 2 22 3 36 55 21 (bfd)
14 24 7 7 16 36 (49) 42
(30) 9 13 16 12 (58) 40 46
(30) 27 25 30 6 26 41 (50)
4 20 43 3 44 (57) 46 6
34 30 9 18 8 49 20 (dnf)
38 12 (40) 31 15 (50) 9 47
(55) 18 35 21 (52) 34 50 5
35 13 31 40 (b5) 17 35 43
11 (36) 20 20 57 42 (bfd) 21
11 8 33 19 46 (dnf) 33 41
18 25 30 26 30 11 (dnf) 45
35 (42) 32 26 10 54 36 (bfd)
26 21 23 25 40 (48) 26 28
(18) 4 17 18 58 59 (dnf) dnf
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55 IRL 196734 Penney Chris, 06-Oct-1991 2350 23 15 (39) 14 28 35 48 30 42 (52)
56 GBR 188626 Mccoy Peter, 29-Jan-1992 2390 37 11 (48) 34 19 20 33 33 52 (54)
57 POL 198205 Marciniak Jakub, 27-Jun-1992 2420 5 18 40 (54) 17 (54) 23 38 53 48

58 BEL 198281 Van Hoeylandt Thomas, 13-Jul-1990 243,0 34 12 20 21 (42) 29 38 40 (54) 49
59 GRE 197346 Boutris Emmanouil, 18-Jan-1991 2430 14 27 (45 19 23 27 53 52 28 (bfd)
60 GBR 197310 Beckett Stephen, 10-Dec-1992 250,0 30 (bfd) 36 12 36 22 (ocs) 27 43 44
61 GER 182184 Herrmann Nils, 14-Mar-1991 2530 21 14 34 (44) 29 36 49 (56) 34 36
62 CRO 184262 Bugarin Bogoslav, 01-Nov-1991 2770 17 27 28 29 21 (46) (56) 53 51 51

Scoring penalties are as follows:
GRE 193178 Katsios Alexios, 15-Feb-1991 race 2 6, 6 --> 25 scores, arb

FRA 196543  Ferrer Jules, 07-Jul-1990 race 7 26, 26 --> 45 scores, arb
SWE 198140 Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992 race 3 18, 18 --> 26 scores, pts

ZW Sail Regatta Scoring program, 4.023.056
Copyright 1986 - 2009, Leo G Eggink, Zoetermeer
For info about ZW: http://www.zw-scoring.nl

European Laser Standard Youth Championship & Trophy 2010 - Silver

Scores take into account 2 discards

No  Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 ITA 194429 Ostuni Giancarlo, 13-Nov-1990 143,0 (bfd) 20 (50) 43 29 24 8 6 11 2
2 TUR 193817 Baki Anil Berk, 31-Oct-1991 160,0 (ocs) (ocs) 33 20 41 39 4 2 3 18
3 SUI 190866 Kalkkinen Lauri, 17-Jan-1991 173,0 (41) 36 24 9 38 (48) 34 19 2 11
4 GBR 194753 Carpenter David, 14-Feb-1992 176,0 25 (bfd) 49 22 27 24 13 11 (bfd) 5
5 GER 179312 Hinzpeter Finn, 17-Sep-1991 183,0 26 (bfd) 43 28 (45) 27 6 27 16 10
6 ITA 193496 Raeli Marco, 06-Feb-1992 1850 (51) 32 (37) 33 37 29 5 21 7 21
7 GBR 193444 Clark Michael, 22-Apr-1991 186,0 39 (44) (44) 24 36 23 22 3 271 12
8 ITA 196686  Christian Vitulano, 28-Nov-1991  188,0 20 (bfd) (53) 23 24 33 39 24 12 13
9 POR 196630 Morais Tiago, 20-Oct-1990 1920 42 39 (1) 32 37 28 9 4 1 (bfd)
10 GER 192342 Martens Eike, 09-Nov-1991 1950 24 (39) 31 31 26 35 16 13 19 (dnf)

11 ISR 195019 Ben-Horin Hod, 03-Feb-1991 199,0 33 29 22 25 (42) (42) 35 28 13 14
12 AUT 196226 Dapeci Claus, 11-Apr-1991 2000 23 28 52 16 (dsg) (dnf) 10 1 bfd 7
13 FIN 194637  Areschoug Niklas, 15-Sep-1991 209,0 14 (52) 36 37 (49) 44 18 41 4 15
14 EST 192685 Ingelman Henri, 19-Dec-1991 2100 31 48 25 45 (52) (49) 29 20 9 3

15 TUR 179872 Almat Murat, 14-Sep-1990 2110 49 30 (54) 39 27 34 2 22 (bfd) 8
16 ITA 191652 Bondi David, 03-Mar-1990 2110 40 43 26 40 (45) (45) 23 12 8 19
17 SWE 185181  Niklasson Oskar, 23-May-1991 2150 (48) 46 42 (50) 25 17 33 15 33

18 SWE 138074 Carlsson Kim, 09-Jan-1991 2170 22 29 28 39 50 (ocs) 38 (dnf) 10 1

19 ITA 198585 Mancinelli Marco, 22-May-1990 2180 (1) 37 29 (48) 30 41 17 5 25 34
20 GRE 194852 Theodosiadis Lazaros, 16-Jan-1990 226,0 31 34 (43) 32 32 37 (46) 8 29 23
21 GBR 197367 Spedding George, 24-Mar-1993 2270 (50) 33 13 26 44 25 1 (bfd) 22 dnf
22 GBR 194859 Mcveigh Oscar, 27-Mar-1991 231,0 (54) 36 49 41 40 38 11 7 (bfd) 9
23 POL 183484 Lahn Mikotaj, 07-Dec-1993 2360 42 26 39 27 39 (49) 28 14 21 (bfd)
24 NOR 189679 Berger Mikkel, 16-Feb-1991 2390 24 26 15 38 48 (57) 36 38 14 (bfd)
25 GER 195732 Kohlhoff Max, 07-May-1993 2450 35 (50) 45 33 34 44 27 9 18 (bfd)
26 ISR 195016 Trifman Sagi, 28-Sep-1990 2470 47 24 (48) 46 39 21 20 33 (bfd) 17
27 SWE 193199 Claesson Philip, 30-Apr-1993 2480 11 41 53 35 (55) 39 3 35 31 (dnf)
28 CRO 183980 Kelecic lvan, 08-Nov-1991 252,0 36 46 27 (dnf) (59) 43 52 18 6 24
29 GRE 181014 Roussis John-mario, 15-Nov-1992 2550 35 47 17 14 38 (58) 19 (bfd) bfd 22
30 GBR 188009 Walters Lawrence, 30-Dec-1991 261,0 (53) 41 27 48 51 40 12 (bfd) 17 25
31 GER 194741 Wiedemann Sebastian, 14-Apr-1990 269,0 34 33 (46) 30 35 36 21 17 (bfd) dnf
32 GBR 192542 Rainey Tom, 30-Jun-1991 2690 39 35 (50) 46 46 (50) 31 25 20 27
33 GER 188330 Edinger Daniel, 25-Mar-1993 2800 45 42 37 38 (51) (51) 37 29 24 28
34 POL 191835 Rozkrut Jakub, 20-Sep-1993 2850 43 40 16 (49) 26 42 24 31 (dnf) dnf
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NOR 195775
GER 194769
SWE 185800
GBR 195836
SUI 188556
POL 194896
GBR 188474
NOR 197901
POL 193512
NED 185004
POL 184592
SMR 194368
POL 169886
GER 185565
POR 188086
POL 179375
SMR 188252
POL 191839
POL 189351
GBR 174442
POL 190905
FRA 149660
SWE 183990
POL 180724
POL 166479
POL 194130
CZE 192491
GBR 191676

Pedersen Anders, 04-May-1992
Voigt Tim, 10-Sep-1990
Christofferson Johan, 23-Apr-1991
Rivers Michael, 13-Apr-1992
Schopfer Jonathan, 05-Apr-1990
Schutta Dominik, 22-Mar-1992
Cornthwaite Jak, 30-Jun-1991
Small Nicholas, 11-Apr-1991
Szatkowski Rafal, 13-Feb-1992
Notten Jacob, 13-Mar-1992
Gozdzik Jaroslaw, 23-Nov-1992
Parma Lorenzo, 20-Nov-1990
Kotrysiak Jakub, 19-Nov-1990
Hamann Friedhelm, 26-Jul-1993
Leite Afonso, 23-Sep-1991
Gielniak Mikotaj, 19-Feb-1992
Belemmi Matteo, 14-Aug-1990
Siudak Tomasz, 01-Sep-1992
Plichta Stawek, 25-Dec-1992
Terry Shane, 09-Jan-1991
Tkaczyk Marcin, 06-Jan-1993
Dhervilly Aurelien, 19-Feb-1992
Landenstad Simon, 05-Mar-1991
Szostak Jakub, 19-Feb-1991
Stozmann Michal, 09-Aug-1991
Moritz Robert, 08-Aug-1993
Korytar Vaclav, 04-Dec-1991
Bigsby Dan, 31-Mar-1993
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456,0 (bfd) 51

504,0 (dnc) (dnc) dnc

47 44 47

29 40 (ocs)

(55) 50 48
56 (ocs) (57)

40 41 43

52 49 47

54 (ocs) 52

23 51 49

32 31 44

41 36 (53)

(44) 45 34
42 51 (57)

(57) 47 33
46 43 58

(59) 52 50
31 47 55

(59) 54 (60)
38 42 53

51 56 54

(56) 53 56
60 55 46

(61) 57 (61)
58 55 56

(ocs) 52 54
58 53 58

(62) 58 dne
57 56 59

dnc dnc

Scoring penalties are as follows:
POL 184592 Gozdzik Jaroslaw, 23-Nov-1992 race 3 44, 44 --> 52 scores, pts

ZW Sail Regatta Scoring program, 4.023.056
Copyright 1986 - 2009, Leo G Eggink, Zoetermeer
For info about ZW: http://www.zw-scoring.nl

37
34
43
45
(56)
38 15
48 14
52 (55)
(57) 44
51 30
50 (dnf)
53 54
47 43
46 40
47 (dnf)
(56) 47
54 48
(55) (dnf)
(58) 45
52 50
(ocs) 26
59 57
53 42
55 49
(59) 51
dne 58
60 56
dnc dnf

32

53
25
41

16
(bfd)
10
23
37
42
32
47
36
43
52
39
26
30
40
49
48
46
53
44
45
55
34
51
50
56
54
dnf

Page 3 of 6

(bfd)
bfd
(bfd)
30
(bfd)
(bfd)
32
15
(dnf)
(bfd)
5
26
(bfd)
34
bfd
37
35
bfd
23
28
(bfd)
36
(bfd)
(bfd)
(bfd)
38
(dnf)
dnf

31
dnf
20
30
6
26
(bfd)
29
dnf
35
bfd
32
dnf
(bfd)
16
(bfd)
33
raf
(bfd)
(bfd)
dnf
36
bfd
bfd
bfd
(bfd)
dnf
dnf

LASER EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP U21 - Gold (Silver the same as general)

Sailno
GBR 195257
GRE 193178
SLO 185409
GBR 194878
ITA 192309
GER 192348
POL 188824
NED 197495
POL 196898
DEN 196654
FRA 196747
CRO 170520
FRA 194384
FRA 196543
DEN 192590
FRA 194788

Scores take into account 2 discards

Name
Godwin Stuart, 22-May-1990
Katsios Alexios, 15-Feb-1991
Pletikos Nik, 20-May-1990
Mon Eifion, 12-Mar-1990
Marrai Francesco, 04-Feb-1993
Roessner Maximilian, 25-Feb-1990
Arian Aleksander, 18-Aug-1992
Haakman Jochem-bart, 21-Sep-1990
Zieminski Kacper, 04-Nov-1990
Hansen Michael, 14-Feb-1990
Nedeleg Bigi, 11-May-1990
Jurisic Filip, 14-Sep-1992
Florian Corbel, 23-Apr-1990
Ferrer Jules, 07-Jul-1990
Kaeldso Magnus, 30-Apr-1990
Munos Antony, 20-Jan-1990
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55,0 16 4 9 (dnf) 2
60,0 (21) (6) 3 2 3
65,0 4 9 (5) 4 6
67,0 (6) 1 1 6 1
69,0 2 8 10 (ocs) 8
730 7 9 1 (16) 10
740 19 5 32 7 9
79,0 3 8 5 6 (16)
82,0 15 3 7 (ocs) 1
82,0 (30) 23 8 1 14
820 5 15 (17) 15 4
84,0 2 6 4 19 (21)
98,0 15 (bfd) 12 3 7

1030 388) 7 14 3 11
1080 3 17 (23) 1 2
1090 1 (ocs) 21 34 6
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1
16
9
28
11
10
15
7
6
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5
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18

13
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w
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4
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8
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5
29
1
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12
9
8
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37
7
4

9
12
7
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8
4

(15) 15
10 (bfd)
11 (bfd)
@45) 14
2 1
5 10
13 (33)
3 9
24 (37)
17 20
14 17
4 18
31 34

(bfd) 11
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17 GBR 197679 Mills-barton Alex, 12-Aug-1991 1110 18 2 16 (ocs) 5 1 (43) 25 32 12

18 CRO 188810 Visic Toma, 29-Dec-1991 1120 13 (ocs) 2 10 20 8 7 23 (29) 29
19 GBR 195988 Holmes Robert, 25-May-1991 117,0 10 4 (41) 26 22 (32) 20 3 19 13
20 CRO 189016 Peresa Marko, 10-Jul-1990 1230 12 18 22 5 (24) 12 (37) 6 23 25
21 TUR 193816 Gozen Cem, 10-Apr-1991 1270 1 1 (24) 15 4 17 2 43 44 (53)
22 POL 192638 Kobielski Filip, 07-Feb-1992 1270 19 13 2 7 3 (33) 19 (41) 25 39
23 GRE 195810 Chrisos Nikolaos, 13-Sep-1991 1300 29 19 6 5 (31 5 (549 3B 8 23
24 GER 182204 Jambor Max, 15-Oct-1991 1300 8 (22 7 13 10 13 (50) 19 22 38
25 FRA 196996 Renaudin Nicolas, 04-Jul-1991 132,0 27 19 (ocs) 18 13 6 1 18 (bfd) 30
26 RUS 185335 Zotov Ivan, 15-Jun-1991 1330 25 (37) 5 11 28 32 28 (39) 1 3

27 CZE 169433 Teply Viktor, 19-Oct-1990 1350 7 17 (21) 17 18 2 (47) 44 6 24
28 SLO 174367 Valic Matej, 20-Nov-1991 1480 9 11 3 (28) 16 15 29 (dsq) 30 35
29 GBR 195222 Evans Martin, 03-Apr-1992 148,0 (20) 14 9 11 18 4 35 31 (47) 26
30 RUS 197488 Chekh Yan, 25-Sep-1991 1480 10 24 19 (ocs) 15 14 34 16 16 (bfd)
31 ITA 191821 Bignoli Boris, 10-Dec-1990 1490 6 16 (33) 23 12 10 (ocs) 20 55 7

32 FRA 195136 Pierre Pourtier, 21-Mar-1991 1510 33 2 13 8 (41) 31 25 (47) 37 2

33 NED 192644 Moerman Maarten Max, 28-Feb-1991 1600 4 13 19 (37) 14 4 59 28 (bfd) 19
34 NED 194705 de Visser Wout, 23-Jul-1990 160,0 16 7 (47) 22 12 12 (41) 24 27 40
35 AUT 194465 Sailer Matthias, 05-Aug-1991 166,0 18 12 8 29 11 (30) 39 22 (bfd) 27
36 NED 193545 Ter Haar Sierk Jan, 19-Sep-1990 166,0 17 10 10 (ocs) 15 23 (ocs) 21 48 22
37 UKR 197173 Kaplunov Oleksiy, 21-Jul-1992 169,0 11 28 6 17 5 (41) (45 32 39 31
38 HUN 186392 Bakoczy Robert, 11-Jun-1991 17000 29 21 20 (35 19 22 5 (51) 38 16

39 NOR 194136 Myklebust Johansen Lars, 10-Feb-1991 1740 (27) 10 25 2 22 3 36 55 21 (bfd)
40 SUI 193470 Girod Guillaume, 08-Dec-1991 1770 (bfd) 31 14 24 7 7 16 36 (49) 42
41 POL 195574 Rakocy Bartosz, 23-Jul-1990 1780 22 20 (30) 9 13 16 12 (58) 40 46
42 1TA 194445 de Luca Umberto, 13-Jan-1992 1800 9 16 (30) 27 25 30 6 26 41 (50)
43 UKR 189100 Yasnolobov Dmytro, 06-Mar-1991 188,0 (ocs) 22 4 20 43 3 44 (57) 46 6

44 GBR 195199 Brown Andrew, 27-Jan-1992 203,0 (45) 35 34 30 9 18 8 49 20 (dnf)
45 GBR 195131 Elsey Robin, 05-Sep-1992 2030 26 25 38 12 (40) 31 15 (50) 9 47
46 ISR 195018 Jacob Shahar, 03-Jan-1992 2110 8 40 (55) 18 35 21 (52) 34 50 5

47 AUT 197013 Hollwerth Lukas, 10-May-1993 219,0 (bfd) 5 35 13 31 40 (55) 17 35 43
48 SWE 186357 Karlsson Anders, 29-Aug-1990 2200 28 21 11 (36) 20 20 57 42 (bfd) 21
49 SWE 184015 Axelsson Robin, 13-May-1991 2230 (37) 32 11 8 33 19 46 (dnf) 33 41
50 SWE 198140 Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992 2230 (44) 30 18 25 30 26 30 11 (dnf) 45
51 POR 197163 Silveira Rui, 21-Feb-1990 2300 12 25 35 (42) 32 26 10 54 36 (bfd)
52 FIN 188359 Gronholm Benjamin, 09-Nov-1990 230,0 41 (bfd) 26 21 23 25 40 (48) 26 28
53 TUR 183121 Basegmez Alican, 24-Jun-1990 235,0 13 3 (18 4 17 18 58 59 (dnf) dnf
54 IRL 196734 Penney Chris, 06-Oct-1991 2350 23 15 (39) 14 28 35 48 30 42 (52
55 GBR 188626 Mccoy Peter, 29-Jan-1992 239,0 37 11 (48) 34 19 20 33 33 52 (54
56 POL 198205 Marciniak Jakub, 27-Jun-1992 2420 5 18 40 (54) 17 (54) 23 38 53 48
57 BEL 198281 Van Hoeylandt Thomas, 13-Jul-1990 243,0 34 12 20 21 (42) 29 38 40 (54) 49
58 GRE 197346 Boutris Emmanouil, 18-Jan-1991 2430 14 27 (45) 19 23 27 53 52 28 (bfd)
59 GBR 197310 Beckett Stephen, 10-Dec-1992 250,0 30 (bfd) 36 12 36 22 (ocs) 27 43 44
60 GER 182184 Herrmann Nils, 14-Mar-1991 2530 21 14 34 (44) 29 36 49 (56) 34 36
61 CRO 184262 Bugarin Bogoslav, 01-Nov-1991 277,0 17 27 28 29 21 (46) (56) 53 51 51

Scoring penalties are as follows:
GRE 193178 Katsios Alexios, 15-Feb-1991 race 2 6, 6 --> 25 scores, arb

FRA 196543  Ferrer Jules, 07-Jul-1990 race 7 26, 26 --> 45 scores, arb
SWE 198140 Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992 race 3 18, 18 --> 26 scores, pts

ZW Sail Regatta Scoring program, 4.023.056
Copyright 1986 - 2009, Leo G Eggink, Zoetermeer
For info about ZW: http://www.zw-scoring.nl

LASER EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP U 19 - Gold
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Scores take into account 2 discards

Page 5 of 6

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 ITA 192309 Marrai Francesco, 04-Feb-1993 69,0 2 8 10 (ocs) 8 16 13 1 11 (bfd)
2 POL 188824 Arian Aleksander, 18-Aug-1992 740 19 5 (32) 7 9 28 3 (45 2 1
3 CRO 170520  Jurisic Filip, 14-Sep-1992 840 2 6 4 19 (21) 6 (51) 10 17 20
4 POL 192638 Kobielski Filip, 07-Feb-1992 127,0 19 13 2 7 3 (33) 19 (41) 25 39
5 GBR 195222 Evans Martin, 03-Apr-1992  148,0 (20) 14 9 11 18 4 35 31 (47) 26
6 UKR 197173 Kaplunov Oleksiy, 21-Jul-1992 169,0 11 28 6 17 5 (41) (45) 32 39 31
7 ITA 194445 de Luca Umberto, 13-Jan-1992 180,0 9 16 (30) 27 25 30 6 26 41 (50)
8 GBR 195199 Brown Andrew, 27-Jan-1992 203,0 (45) 35 34 30 9 18 8 49 20 (dnf)
9 GBR 195131  Elsey Robin, 05-Sep-1992 2030 26 25 38 12 (40) 31 15 (50) 9 47
10 ISR 195018 Jacob Shahar, 03-Jan-1992 211,0 8 40 (55) 18 35 21 (52) 34 50 5
11 AUT 197013 Hollwerth Lukas, 10-May-1993 219,0 (bfd) 5 35 13 31 40 (55) 17 35 43
12 SWE 198140 Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992  223,0 (44) 30 18 25 30 26 30 11 (dnf) 45
13 GBR 188626  Mccoy Peter, 29-Jan-1992  239,0 37 11 (48) 34 19 20 33 33 52 (54)
14 POL 198205 Marciniak Jakub, 27-Jun-1992 2420 5 18 40 (54) 17 (54) 23 38 53 48
15 GBR 197310 Beckett Stephen, 10-Dec-1992 250,0 30 (bfd) 36 12 36 22 (ocs) 27 43 44
Scoring penalties are as follows:
SWE 198140 Dolfei Pontus, 01-Apr-1992 race 3 18, 18 --> 26 scores, pts
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LASER EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP U 19 - Silver
Scores take into account 2 discards
No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 GBR 194753 Carpenter David, 14-Feb-1992 176,0 25 (bfd) 49 22 27 24 13 11 (bfd) 5
2 ITA 193496 Raeli Marco, 06-Feb-1992 1850 (51) 32 (37) 33 37 29 5 21 7 21
3 GBR 197367 Spedding George, 24-Mar-1993 227,0 (50) 33 13 26 44 25 1 (bfd) 22 dnf
4 POL 183484 Lahn Mikotaj, 07-Dec-1993 236,0 42 26 39 27 39 (49) 28 14 21 (bfd)
5 GER 195732  Kohlhoff Max, 07-May-1993 2450 35 (50) 45 33 34 44 27 9 18 (bfd)
6 SWE 193199 Claesson Philip, 30-Apr-1993 24800 11 41 53 35 (65 39 3 35 31 (dnf)
7 GRE 181014 Roussis John-mario, 15-Nov-1992 255,0 35 47 17 14 38 (58) 19 (bfd) bfd 22
8 GER 188330 Edinger Daniel, 25-Mar-1993 280,0 45 42 37 38 (51) (1) 37 29 24 28
9 POL 191835 Rozkrut Jakub, 20-Sep-1993 2850 43 40 16 (49) 26 42 24 31 (dnf) dnf
10 NOR 195775 Pedersen Anders, 04-May-1992 292,0 (53) 38 47 44 47 37 32 16 (bfd) 31
11 GBR 195836 Rivers Michael, 13-Apr-1992 302,0 50 43 56 (ocs)(57) 45 25 23 30 30
12 POL 194896 Schutta Dominik, 22-Mar-1992  307,0 38 (bfd) 52 49 47 38 15 42 (bfd) 26
13 POL 193512 Szatkowski Rafal, 13-Feb-1992 327,0 32 45 32 31 44 (57) 44 36 (dnf) dnf
14 NED 185004  Notten Jacob, 13-Mar-1992  334,0 47 51 41 36 (53) 51 30 43 (bfd) 35
15 POL 184592 Gozdzik Jaroslaw, 23-Nov-1992 342,0 46 47 (44) 45 34 50 (dnf) 52 5 bfd
16 GER 185565 Hamann Friedhelm, 26-Jul-1993 355,0 (58) 58 46 43 58 46 40 30 34 (bfd)
17 POL 179375 Gielniak Mikotaj, 19-Feb-1992 368,0 49 53 31 47 55 (56) 47 49 37 (bfd)
18 POL 191839 Siudak Tomasz, 01-Sep-1992 386,0 36 45 38 42 53 (55) (dnf) 46 bfd raf
19 POL 189351 Plichta Stawek, 25-Dec-1992 3870 56 49 51 56 54 (58) 45 53 23 (bfd)
20 POL 190905 Tkaczyk Marcin, 06-Jan-1993 401,0 52 54 60 55 46 (ocs) 26 45 (bfd) dnf
21 FRA 149660 Dhervilly Aurelien, 19-Feb-1992 4110 57 54 (61) 57 (61) 59 57 55 36 36
22 POL 194130 Moritz Robert, 08-Aug-1993 455,0 60 59 (62) 58 dne dne 58 56 38 (bfd)
23 GBR 191676 Bigsby Dan, 31-Mar-1993 504,0 (dnc) (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc dnf dnf dnf dnf
Scoring penalties are as follows:
POL 184592 Gozdzik Jaroslaw, 23-Nov-1992 race 3 44, 44 --> 52 scores, pts
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